2-8-06

		İ
	0	
documents or the new address(es) below	27	
dress of receiving party(ies)	7.0	
rument, Inc.	910	

09-15-2006 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) ĒΤ 

To the Director of the U.S. Paters 1033075	id documents or the new address(es) below!	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Stacey H. West	Name: Mag Instrument, Inc.   out	
	Internal Address: P.O. Box 50600	
	Ontario, CA 91761-7769	
Execution Date(s) March 3, 2005  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 1635 S. Sacramento Avenue	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	City: Ontario	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: California	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>91761-7769</u>	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
11/007,771  Additional numbers att  5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: One	
Name: David A. Randall	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: JONES DAY	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 555 West Fifth Street	Enclosed	
Suite 4600	None required (government interest not effecting title)	
City: Los Angeles	8. Payment Information	
State: California Zip: 90013-1025	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (213) 489-3939		
Fax Number: (213) 243-2539		
Ernail Address: darandall@jonesday.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: DARAM	March 24, 2005	
Signature	Date 😤	
David A. Randall, Registration No. 37,217  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover \$\frac{1}{2} 3\$ sheet, attachments, and documents \$\frac{1}{2}\$	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

American LegalNet, Inc. www.USCourtForms.com

LAI-2180501v1

U.S. Patent Atty. Docket No. 728256-100308

Express Mail No.: EV 749448589 US

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Stacey H. West, citizen of THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented and own a certain invention entitled

IMPROVED CIRCUITRY FOR PORTABLE LIGHTING DEVICES AND PORTABLE

RECHARGEABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICES for which application for Letters Patent of the United

States of America has been filed on December 7, 2004, and assigned Serial No. 11/007,771; and

WHEREAS, Mag Instrument, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California and having its principal place of business at 1635 S.

Sacramento Avenue, P.O. Box 50600, Ontario, CA, 91761-7769, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

LAI-2174679v1 1

PATENT REEL: 018286 FRAME: 0714

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my hand at _	Ontario		
California, this <b>3rl</b> day of	March		, 2005.
		Step 4 11	tel
		STACEY H. WEST	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)		
COLDERY OF CANIDEDNIADD	) ss		
COUNTY OF SAN BERNARD			
On Maus 21, 2005 be	efore me, SANDRA	D. LYSTER	, personally appeared
Stacey H. West			
personally known to a be the person(s) whose name(s) that he/she/they executed the sar signature(s) on the instrument the executed the instrument.	is/ase subscribed to t ne in his <del>/her/the</del> ir au	he within instrument thorized capacity(feat	s), and that by his/her/their
WITCHIESE my bond and	official soul		0

Notary Public in and for said County and State

LAI-2174679v1

RECORDED: 09/08/2006

REEL: 018286 FRAME: 0715